Office of the

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (JAL SHAKTI DEPARTMENT) PHE DIVISION BARAMULLA

Email: kmrphebla@gmail.com (FAX) 01952-234575 (Tel) 01952234244

M/S: Aijaz Ahmad Lone S/o: Wali Mohammad Lone R/o: Hib Dangerpora Baramulla No: PHE/Bla/ 8493-8506

Dated: 22-11-622

Subject: Laying fitting of pipes and chain link fencing around structures for WSS Hib Dangerpora under JJM.

Ref:

(i) Constitution of District Jal Jeevan Mission, Administrative Council Decision No: 28-04-2020 Dated: 05-02-2020 issued vide Govt. order No: 501-JK (GAD) of 2020 Dated: 24-04-2020.

(ii) Minutes of fourth meeting of the Apex committee of Jal Jeevan Mission J&K,

meeting convened on 04-09-2021.

(iii) Jal Shakti Department order No: 196 of JK (JSD) of 2021 Dated: 12-10-2021. (iv) UT level committee meeting held on 28-04-2022 under the Chairmanship Development Commissioner Works PW (R&B).

(v)Minutes of meeting of held on 23-05-2022 under the Chairpersonship of District (Chairperson District JJM Development Commissioner Baramulla authorization issued vide No: DDCB/Meeting/ 2022/1214-44 Dated: 24-05-2022.

(vi) District Superintending Engineer Hyd. Circle Bla/Bpr HQ Sopore authorization

No: SE/Hyd/DB/2627-38 dated: 14-06-2022.

(vii) Your tender received in response to this office ENIT No: 24 of 05/2022 (S. No: 19).

(viii)This office LOI No: 3093-3107 Dated: 16-06-2022.

01.Amount of work advertised :25,70,000.00 02. Allotted cost of work: 24, 35,000.00

(Rupees: Twenty four lac thirty five thousand only)

Time of completion: (45 days)

For and on behalf of Lt. Governor of Jammu and Kashmir Union Territory, the above noted work is hereby allotted to you on quoted rates given in the Annexure "A" t this allotment, on the terms and conditions given here under :

Conditions:

01. Time of completion is essence of the contract.

02. The work shall have to be started by you at site immediately & ensure its successful completion within a period of 45 days from the date of issuance of allotment from this office strictly in accordance with the approved proposals failing which the work shall have to be got executed through any other means at your risk and cost, besides CDR deposited by you as security against this contract shall be forfeited.

03. An agreement shall have to be drawn up by you with the department within a period of 07 days from the date of issuance of allotment failure to execute such a formal deed shall not however prevent the

contract from being enforced upon you.

04. The allotted works shall be subject to Check by the third party monitoring agency appointed by the Department.

05. Payment shall be released as per actual / measured work done not less than 20% of the allotted cost

on a monthly basis.

. 06. Performance security equivalent to 03% of the value of the contract shall have to be deposited by you in shape of CDR/FDR/Bank Guarantee within one week of issuance of allotment order & Valid for a

period of 03 months beyond the expiry of warranty period of the contract.

07. The firm shall be bound for satisfactory performance of works for 18 months after the successful commissioning of the works. If during warranty period any malfunctioning / defects arise , you shall have to rectify the same within a period of 10 days of receipt of intimation. In case of any failure on your part, the department may get the defects removed / repaired by any other means and cost thereof shall be recovered from you and shall be recommended for further punitive action as governed under the relevant clause of the contract including black listing.

- 08. After testing and commissioning of works you shall have to make a trial run of the works for a per of 03 months during which you have to operate and maintain the executed works to the I satisfaction of the department.
- 09. The defective liability period shall be for a period of 12 months and shall commence after t successful completion of trial run.
- 10. Pre & post Geo-tagged photographic evidence be taken during the execution of the work and sha have to be produced at the time of submission of the bill.
- 11. Date of start of the work within07 days from the date of issue of this letter. However date of start for laying and fitting of pipes will start within 02 days of issuance of pipe material by the department.
- 12. All other terms and conditions shall be applicable as laid down in Standard bid Document & PWD for No. 25/33.
- 13. Any rules/ terms and conditions if no stipulated in the bidding document, shall be strictly dealt i accordance with the relevant rules/ guidelines stipulated in General Financial Rules (GFR-2017 and manual for procurement of works 2019 G.O.I.

(Encl: Annexure "A")

Executive Engineer PHE Division Baramulla

ve Engineer sion Baramulla

Copy to the :-

- 01. Mission Director, Mission Directorate Jal Jeevan Mission J&K Civil Secretariat Srianagar/ Jammu for information.
- 02. Chief Engineer Kashmir PHE Department Srinagar for favour of information.
- 03.District Development Commissioner Baramulla (Chairperson DJJM) for favour information.
- 04. Distt. Superintending Engineer Hydraulic Circle Bla/Bpr HQ Sopore (Member Secretary **DJJM)** for information. This is with reference to his authorization No: 2105-14 Dated: 04-06-2022. 05.Additional District Development Commissioner Baramulla (Member DJJM) for information.
- 06. Assistant Commissioner Development Baramulla (Member DJJM) for information.
- 07. Divisional Forest Officer Baramulla (Member DJJM) for information.
- 08. Chief Planning Officer Baramulla (Member DJJM) for information.
- 09. Chief Medical Officer Baramulla (Member DJJM) for information.
- 10. District Social Welfare Officer Baramulla/ District Tribal Welfare Officer Baramulla (Member DJJM) for information. 11. District Information Officer Baramulla (Member DJJM) for information.
- 12. Assistant Ex. Engineer PHE Sub Division Watergam for information.
- 13. Head Draftsman for information.
- 14. File Concerned.

eProcurement System Government of Jammu And Kashmir Annexure "A"

work: Fitting of Pipes and Chainlink Fencing around structures for WSS Hib Dangerpora under JJM

		Description of Work / Item(s)	No.of Qty	Units	Rate	Total Amount
F	414 344	ork in excavation by manual means in trenches for				
		ione draine nines cables etc. (not exceeding 1.5		1		
ton	ingat	dth) and for shafts, wells, cesspits and the like not				
mi	in Wi	dth) and for sharts, wells, cesspits and crossing of sides and				
ex	ceed	ing 10 sqm on plan, including dressing of sides and	-			
		or of bottome lift unto 1.5 m, including gerung out			1	
ex	xcava	ited earth and disposal of surplus excavated earth				
129	s dire	ected:				
1					436.000	451827
F		kinds of soil (80% of above qty)	1036.300	Cum	967.850	246511
		tent Calania abil	254.700	Cum	907.050	0
19	ordina	ny rock (5% of above quy) 3 & fitting of G.I. pipes complete with G.I. fittings excluding				U
1	Laying	3 & fitting of G.1. pipes complete that		144	20.250	10125
	trenc	ning and refilling etc. (external work)	500.000	Mtr	20.250	20250
	15mr	n dia G.I pipes	1000.000	Mtr	30.650	30650
2	20m	m dia GI pipe	1000.000	Mtr	40.800	28560
3	25m	m dia G.I pipes	700.000	Mtr	40.800	24480
.4	40m	m dia pipes	600.000	Mtr	107.700	296175
.5_		nm dia G.I pipes	2750.0000	Mts	107.700	
.6		Omm dia GI pipes ng available excavated earth (excluding rock) in trenches, this process in layers not exceeding 20 cm in				
3	Filli	ng available excavated earth (excluding foots) in the street of the stre		Cum	198.700	230522
	plin	pth, consolidating each deposited layer by ramming and	1160.150	Cum	13017	
	de	pth, consolidating each deposited to the state of the position	Marian Table			
	Wa	pth, consolidating each open and lift upto 1.5 m.				
	-	aking connections of GI distribution branch with GI mains of		Service Services		0
4	IVI	aking connections of GI distribution brained and obliowing size by providing and fixing tee , including cutting and				
	100	hrerading the pipe etc, complete	3.000	NO	666.250	1999
4.	1 1	25 to 40mmØ	5.000	NO	1268.750	6344
4.			5.000			
						0
		paid separately). Confirming to 15:14640 read With tests			12454 000	26328
		amendments.	2.0000	each	13164.000	
	5.1	100mmø sluice valve Providing and fixing Gun metal gate valves with CI Wheel of				0
	6	approved quality all necessary accessories, complete job		N.	543.850	2175
_		25mmØ Gate valve	4.000	No	704,700	2114
	6.1	40mmØ gate valve	3.000	No No	942.750	2828
	6.2	50mmØ Gate valve	3.000	No	463.650	2318
-	6.4		5.000	110	.05.050	
-	7	Telling of MS surface hoxes (0./5x0./5x0./5) or		999	-000 000	14000
1		Learning of angue	2.000	Job	7000.000	14000
		iron frame legs in cement concreate 1:2:4 mix with locking				
	8	I be side a fixing of MS bends of required did driu itees including		and the second	240.00	10500
		large of welding machine lipto site of work and fixing at site	50.000	Kg	210.000	10300
		including cost of rubber gaskets/washers/nuts & boils etc as	3			
		complete job. Providing and fixing D.I. sluice valves (with cap) completed.	e			
	9	with bolts, nuts, rubber insertions etc. (the tail pieces if				
		required will be paid separately). Confirming to IS:14840	460.0000	joint	1520.000	69920
		read with latest amendments. 100mm dia G.I				
			and many the last			
	10	Providing and laying hand packed stone soling 50 mm nominal s	ze			
10		including filling, spreading, dressing, ramming, all leads lifts and	3.750	cum	7968.000	2988
		IIis-ses complete	and the second second second second	1		
		Providing & Laying in position cement concrete of specified grad	9	and the same		
	11	i brovining & Laving in position centeric concrete of specimen 3, and				
-	11	excluding the cost of centering and shuttering all work upto plint	h 2.500	Cum	4861.83	0 1215

1	Description of Work / Item(s)	No.of Qty	Units	Rate	Total Amoun
1 N	oviding & Laying in position cement concrete of specified grade cluding the cost of centering and shuttering all work upto plinth vel 1:2:4 mix (1 Cement:2 sand: 4 Graded stone aggregate)	18.000	Cum	6465.190	11637
Fr	om work: Centering and shuttering including strutting, proping				
et	c and removal of same for	90,0000	sqm	573.850	5164
	/alls	40.000	Sqm	260.050	10402
11'	2 mm thick cement plaster 1:4 mix	40,000	Sqiii	200.030	
S	tructural steel work in single sections, trusses and framed work, acluding cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming to the proved steel primer all complete. (Riveted and bolted)	951.580	kgs	91.020	86613
	Providing and fixing G.I. chain link fabric fencing of required width in mesh size 50x50 mm including strengthening with 2 mm dia wire or nuts, bolts and washers as required complete as per the	91.500	sqm	733.500	67115
,	direction of Engineer-incharge. Applying priming coat with ready mixed red oxide of approved brand and manufacture on steel galvanized	91.5000	sqm	52.750	4827
8	iron/steel works Painting two or more coats of sythetic enamel paint of approved	91.500	sqm	80.100	7329
19	brand and manufacture. Providing & fixing of grill gate fitted on circular 100mm dia pipe/poles of required design including fixing of nut bolts & other related itmes all work as complete job.(Structural steel work in built up sections, trusses and framed work, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer all	325.0000	kgs	96.150	31249
20	Complete Carraige of materials from actual site upto dumping site of work by mechanical transport including loading unloading and stacking				0
		34,415	M.Ton	490.110	16867
20.1	below 100mm dai Gi Pipe for an avg lead of 35kms	4.860	M.Ton	490.110	2382
20.2	Coment and Steel avg lead of 35kms	28.1600	Cum	551.330	15525
20.3	Sand /aggregate avg lead 35kms	3,750	Cum	401.830	1507
20.4		-			0
21	Carraige of nines from duming site upto actual site of work by				
	manual labours for an avg lead 300mus	34.415	M.Ton	265.710	9144
21.	1 below 10mm dai Gi Pipe Total				2569921
	Quoted Rate @ below 5.25%				134921
					2435001

Rates & Qty checked by:

Head praftsman

Chinical Officer

Executive Engineer
PHE Division Baramulla

CORRIGENDUM

Subject:

Corrigendum to this office allotment order No. 8493-8506 dated. 22-11-2022 in favour of M/S Aijaz Ahmad Lone R/o Hib Dangerpora Baramulla Regd. No. SE/Hyd/Spr/BEE/Civil- 261 of 2021-22 for the work "Laying and fitting of pipes and chain link fencing around structures for WSS Hib Dangerpora under JJM"

Please read allotted nomenclature of the item No. 09 viz., "Providing and fixing of MS flanged joints (12mm thick) to double flanged GI/DI pipes including cutting of pipes, welding charges, cutting of flanges, rubber gasket, bolts, nuts including testing of joint and all sorts of carriages. Complete Job. 100 mm dia. Pipe" instead of "Providing and fixing D.I. sluice valves (with cap) complete with bolts, nuts, rubber insertions etc. (the tail pieces if required will be paid separately). Confirming to IS: 14846 read with latest amendments. 100mm dia G.I" and allotted rate of the item No. 10 viz., "Providing and laying hand packed stone soling 50 mm nominal size including filling, spreading, dressing, ramming, all leads lifts and all carriages complete." as Rs. 1320 /cum (Rupees One Thousand Three Hundred Twenty Only per cum) instead of Rs. 7968 /cum (Rupees Seven Thousand Nine Hundred Sixty Eight Only per cum) and allotted amount of the work as Rs. 24,10,070/- (Rupees Twenty Four Lakh Ten Thousand Seventy Only) instead of Rs. 24,35,000/- (Rupees Twenty Four Lakh Thirty Five Thousand Only).

Executive Engineer
PHE Division Baramulla

No. 11872 -76

Copy to the: dt 20-3-012

1. The District Superintending Engineer, Hydraulic Circle Sopore, for information.

2. The Assistant Labour Commissioner Baramulla, for information.

3. The Assistant Ex. Engineer PHE Sub Division Watergam, for information.

4. Head Draftsman, for information.

5.MIS Aijaz Ahmad Lone Rlo Hib Dangerpora, for information & compliance.